
-1- 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
SOFTWARE SERVICE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING, INC.
AND POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 

This Third Amendment (“Third Amendment”) dated the 16th day of August 2023 
(“Effective Date”), is attached to and forms part of the Software Service Agreement between 
Poudre School District R-1 (the “District”) and Voyager Sopris Learning, Inc. (the “Contractor”),
executed July 7, 2020, the First Amendment to the contract executed July 19, 2021and the Second 
Amendment to the contract executed May 20, 2022, each of which are attached and made part of 
this Third Amendment. To the extent that any of the terms or conditions contained in this Third 
Amendment may contradict with any of the terms or conditions of the attached Software Services 
Agreement, the First Amendment or the Second Amendment (“Agreement”), it is expressly 
understood and agreed that the terms of this Amendment shall take precedence and supersede the 
attached Agreement. The parties agree to amend the Contract by adding the following language: 

1. Purpose of Amendment. This amendment shall constitute the Third Amendment to the 
Agreement between the District and the Contractor. The purpose of this Amendment is to 
amend the terms and deliverables between the District and Contractor. 

2. Term of Agreement. At the conclusion of the term dated July 31,2023, as outlined in section 
1.1 of the Agreement, the District and Contractor elect to extend the term of the Agreement 
beginning on August 1, 2023, through July 31, 2024. 

3. Amended Responsibilities.  

3.1. Exhibit C is deleted hereby in its entirety.

3.2. Replace Exhibit C with Contractor’s Quote #001365071665, hereby attached to this 
First Amendment and made part of the Agreement.  

3.3. The total cost for the Services on the attached Exhibit B is Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($960.00), due and payable by the District thirty (30) days after receipt 
of Contractor’s invoice. 

3.4. Within section 9, delete the language which has a strikethrough and replace with the 
following language which is underlined: 

Poudre School District R-1 
Attn: Tracy Stibitz  
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521  
E-mail: tstibitz@psdschools.org  

Poudre School District R-1 
Attn: Contracts Administrator
2407 LaPorte Avenue 
Fort Collins, CO 80521  






















































































